NO.EDN-H(26)B(6)-06/2022 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla 171001, the

## Office Order



Smt Yojna Devi, Asstt. Librarian presently working in GDC Matour, Distt Kangra is hereby temporarily deputed to GDC Thural, Distt Kangra with immediate effect. for six Mon ths.

She will not be entitled for any deputation allowance i.e TA/DA.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla - 171001 the Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:-

2023

The Deputy Director of Higher Edu. Kangra 1.

The Principal GDC Matour, Distt Kangra / GDC Thural, Distt Kangra 2. The Incharge, e-Governance Cell, to upload the same on deptt. Websit

Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh